0.000000245% of the entire issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this
joint announcement, and subject to the due registration by the Registrar of the transfer of
the Offer Shares, the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it are interested in
306,000,001 Shares, representing approximately 75.000000245% of the entire issued
share capital of the Company as at the date of this joint announcement.

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately
after Completion and before the commencement of the Offer; and (ii) immediately
following the close of the Offer (assuming that the transfer to the Offeror of the Offer
Shares acquired by the Offeror under the Offer has been completed) and as at the date of
this joint announcement:

Immediately after
Completion and before
the commencement of

the Offer

Immediately following
 the close of the Offer and
as at the date of this joint
announcement (assuming

that the transfer to the
 Offeror of the Offer Shares

acquired by the Offeror
under the Offer

has been completed)

Shareholders
Number of

 Shares
% of issued

 Shares
Number of

 Shares
% of issued

 Shares

Subtotal of the Offeror and parties
acting in concert with it 306,000,000 (note) 75.00 306,000,001 75.000000245

Public Shareholders 102,000,000 25.00 101,999,999 24.999999755

Total 408,000,000 100.00 408,000,000 100.00

Note:	 These Shares are directly held by the Offeror, which is a special purpose vehicle under a segregated

portfolio of Galaxy Equity Investment SPC, which is controlled, advised and managed by Galaxy

Equity Management Limited in its capacity as investment manager. Galaxy Equity Management

Limited is wholly owned and controlled by Mr. Chu. By virtue of Part XV of the SFO, Mr. Chu is

deemed to be interested in all the Shares held by the Offeror.

Save for the acquisition of the Sale Shares as disclosed in the shareholding table above,
none of the Offeror and parties acting in concert with it (i) held, controlled or directed